



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 ELECTION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2025

MAHESH SHANKARLAL SHANKARPELLI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL GANI AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rajendra L. Kute
...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 18 February 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner filed in Court two applications. One application is for amendment, which is exhibited as Exhibit 5. The other application is for waiving certain office objections, which is exhibited as Exhibit 6.
2. So far as the application for amendment at Exhibit 5 is concerned, the same is allowed. Petitioner to carry out necessary amendment on or before the next date. The application at Exhibit 5 is accordingly disposed off.
3. Issue notice to the respondents in Election Petition, returnable on 11.03.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)