



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 ELECTION PETITION NO. 16 OF 2025

MAHESH SHANKARLAL SHANKARPELLI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL NABI AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Rajendra L. Kute  
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.Y.H.Lagad h/f. Mr.D.R.Kale Patil

...  
WITH APPLICATION IN EP NO. 20 OF 2025  
IN EP/16/2025 WITH  
APPLICATION IN EP NO. 90 OF 2025  
IN EP/16/2025  
....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : July 02, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.Lagad, learned counsel holding for Mr.Kale, learned counsel for respondent no.1 has filed application seeking time to file written statement.

Said application is taken on record and marked as Exh.11 for identification purpose.

2. Stand over to 16-07-2025.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )